508907984 12/06/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI678729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1514 Tech, LLC.	11/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Michael M Kalick	
Street Address:	208 E. Fiedler Road	
City:	Ambler	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19002	
Individual Name:	Stephen R Bianco	
Street Address:	304 Orchard Lane	
City:	Feasterville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19053	
Individual Name:	Ronald J Trichon	
Street Address:	1514 Warner Road	
City:	Meadowbrook	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18090984
Application Number:	18433597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

508907984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6103467112

Email: wendykoba@usa.net
Correspondent Name: Wendy W Koba Esq

Address Line 1: PO BOX 556

Address Line 4: Springtown, PENNSYLVANIA 18081

REEL: 069534 FRAME: 0232

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1514-0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Koba
SIGNATURE:	Wendy Koba
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2024
Total Attachments: 3 source=1514 Assignment#page1.tiff source=1514 Assignment#page2.tiff source=1514 Assignment#page3.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 069534 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, 1514 Tech, LLC., a company organized in the state of Pennsylvania, having an office at 1601 Republic Road, Unit E, Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006 hereby assigns to individuals Michael M. Kalick of Ambler in the County of Montgomery and State of Pennsylvania, Stephen R. Bianco of Feasterville in the County of Bucks and State of Pennsylvania, and Ronald J. Trichon of Meadowbrook in the County of Montgomery and State of Pennsylvania, hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest, in and to all inventions related to "ARTICULATED SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND THE LIKE" as identified in Appendix A of this Agreement, as well as all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in worldwide for any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part patent applications related to those identified in Appendix A, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

1514 Tech, LLC. hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the rights of Michael M. Kalick, Stephen R. Bianco, and Ronald J. Trichon jointly and severally, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

1514 Tech, LLC. requests that this Assignment Agreement be recorded against any and all patents previously issued or now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any in all countries foreign to the United States, as appropriate.

1514 Tech, LLC. requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Michael M. Kalick, Stephen R. Bianco, and Ronald J. Trichon in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as may be designated.

1

PATENT REEL: 069534 FRAME: 0234

1514 Tech, LLC. agrees that, when requested, it shall, without charge to but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection. Michael M. Kalick, co-founder 1514 Tech, LLC. Date: NOVEMBER 16 2024 United States of America State of PA) ss.: County of Mont On this 16 day of November, 2024, before me personally came Michael M. Kalick, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as a co-founder of 1514 Tech, LLC., and acknowledged execution of the same. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal PAVEL VAYSBERG - Notary Public **Bucks County** My Commission Expires April 8, 2026 Commission Number 1282777

APPENDIX A

- US Patent 11,910,916, "Articulated Support Arrangement for Mobile
 Electronic Devices and the Like", issued February 7, 2024 and based on US
 Application No. 18/090,984, filed December 29, 2022 (the '984 application)
- US Patent Publication 2024/0215713, "Articulated Support Arrangement for Mobile Electronic Devices and the Like", published July 4, 2024 and based on US Application No. 18/433,597, filed February 6, 2024 as a continuation application from the '984 application

PATENT REEL: 069534 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 12/06/2024